UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

BANKRUPTCY COURT CALENDAR

LENNON FEDERAL BUILDING
CORNER OF PRINCESS & WATER STREET
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA

THE HONORABLE STEPHANI W. HUMRICKHOUSE, PRESIDING

WEDNESDAY, JULY 13, 2016 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM
10:00 AM
16-01940-5-SWH HARRY DEAN BROOKS CH: 7
#1 HEARING ON REAFFIRMATION AGREEMENT WITH CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE

TRUSTEE:  Algernon L. Butler, III
ATTORNEY: Richard Preston Cook (Harry Dean Brooks)

16-03139-5-SWH TWYNA L BELL CH: 13
#2 APPLICATION TO PAY FILING FEES IN INSTALLMENTS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Twyna L Bell)

16-01341-5-SWH THOMAS DUANE & WENDY GAIL BRILEY CH: 13
#4 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE: RICHARD M STEARNS

16-00816-5-SWH MILDRED LITTLE MILLER CH: 13
#71 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE: RICHARD M STEARNS
ATTORNEY: GRIEG R. ALLEY (MILDRED LITTLE MILLER)
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10:00 AM

15-03673-5-SWH
#8

16-00619-5-SWH
#20

14-06144-5-SWH
#25

14-04869-5-SWH
#43

13-01516-8-SWH
#45

7/13/2016 8:41AM

EMILY VICTORIA WRISLEY

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: GRIEG R. ALLEY (EMILY VICTORIA WRISLEY)

RICHARD M STEARNS

EDWARD ROSS LEWIS

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: BRUCE F. JOBE (EDWARD ROSS LEWIS)

DAVID JUNIOUS & VICTORIA JEAN WEBB
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: MARIA D. MCINTYRE (DAVID JUNIOUS WEBB, VICTORIA JEAN WEBB)

RICHARD M STEARNS

RICHARD M STEARNS

JOSUE ARTURO HERNANDEZ

MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Christian Bennett Felden (Josue Arturo Hernandez)
ATTORNEY: Sarah Beth Withers (Richard M Stearns)

MICHAEL EUGENE & ELIZABETH BURGESS DOWNING

Richard M Stearns

MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Anthony L. Register (Michael Eugene Downing, Elizabeth Burgess Downing)

Richard M Stearns
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10:30 AM

12-02127-8-SWH JOHN & MARGARET ANN GREEN CH: 13
#50 1) MOTION TO AMEND PLAN
#51 2) TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS
#52 3) NOTICE OF POST PETITION MORTGAGE FEES, EXPENSES AND CHARGES

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Maria D. McIntyre (John Green, Margaret Ann Green)
ATTORNEY: Theodore A. Nodell (Green Tree Servicing, LLC)

15-02044-5-SWH SEAN DEMETRIUS JONES CH: 13
#54 1) APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION FOR SPECIAL COUNSEL
#55 2) MOTION CONFIRMING STAY IS NOT IN EFFECT

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Richard Preston Cook (Sean Demetrius Jones)
ATTORNEY: Oliver Carter (Cheryl Jones)

16-02211-5-SWH GENE PAUL & KRISTY BORDEAUX MARSHBURN CH: 13
#66 MOTION TO DETERMINE VALUE OF PROPERTY AND STATUS OF CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF VA AND THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

ATTORNEY: Hunter E. Fritz (Gene Paul Marshburn, Kristy Bordeaux Marshburn)
ATTORNEY: NONE LISTED (BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO OF VA.)
ATTORNEY: G. NORMAN ACKER (US DEPT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVE)

11-09199-8-SWH JAMES EDGAR RANDOLPH CH: 13
#68 MOTION TO SET ASIDE DISMISSAL

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Grieg R. Alley (James Edgar Randolph)
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10:30 AM

13-03866-8-SWH
#69

15-02746-5-SWH
#83

16-00983-5-SWH
#84

#85

11-09232-8-SWH
#92

#93

14-04491-5-SWH
#100

7/13/2016 8:41AM

1)

2)

1)

2)

ANTONIO D & STEPHANIE BOWEN MILLER

MOTION TO INCUR DEBT

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Todd D. Hastings (Antonio D Miller, Stephanie Bowen Miller)

Richard M Stearns

TAMMY MORRISON RIGGS

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: CHRISTIAN BENNETT FELDEN (TAMMY MORRISON RIGGS)

RICHARD M STEARNS

CHARLES BURROW

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: TODD D. HASTINGS (CHARLES BURROW, Charles Burrow)
ATTORNEY: Neil D. Jonas (Mariners CF Holdings, LLC)

ROBERT RHODES & JILL SUZANNE SHOFFNER

Richard M Stearns

MOTION FOR PRIVATE SALE

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

GEORGE ALLEN & CATHERINE MARY PINER
MOTION TO APPROVE CONTINGENCY AND HOURLY FEE AGREEMENT

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Christopher T. Vonderau (George Allen Piner, Catherine Mary Piner)

RICHARD M STEARNS (, RICHARD M STEARNS)
ATTORNEY: CHRISTIAN BENNETT FELDEN (JILL SUZANNE SHOFFNER, ROBERT
RHODES SHOFFNER, Robert Rhodes Shoffner, Jill Suzanne Shoffner)

Richard M Stearns
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11:00 AM

14-06995-5-SWH
#103

#104

14-06994-5-SWH
#105

#106
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1)

2)

1

2)

PATRICK REX LOVETT
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

AMENDED MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: David F Mills (Patrick Rex Lovett)

LOVETT FARMS, INC
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

AMENDED MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: David F Mills (Lovett Farms, Inc)
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